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Wu î : on, D.C. 
Wa; ' : i - , D.C. 
Watiii'iagton, D.C. 

'I i hcn 

IJ .. :' ' • ' s.'!'.: iU'i' c-l'- 'J' I l.l :.: 

annual meeting f o r en siring 
year or u n t i l t h e i r suc­
cessors s h a l l have been 
elected and qua . l i f i ed . 
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' ^ t ' 9 n c , . fr.-UMI ll'll-1 ,1 i l is l . 11. . . I i|u- I ' sp . ' i i . l , 11 11 "11 ns nus-pi 1,111 I " ' l , ' | . - sh, u i , i - ,'1 s, nis,,! u l , , i . i . - " ig i in i / , n ums u c . ,nul il ,1 

I l l s , l l l l l , i l e i l " I i i icrgni i! s " i | i " i i l i n i i i I M ' II^S- | I , I , I U U I , I I S lm . i l l . , , i i s i i i i u i i l -,-ul s i iui " i i s i i iucu i s ' - i j ' - i i i ' i . - l ) , - sc i i iu ,ils,, ihc cnll isc il 

s n i i s l i i u l l n i i nl ' I ' . ' - m.ul " I I IlC n-sp" iiK-iil , i iui lis I n u n u i l u : 

See Note Page 3 
( se Ih'- inili.il . ' -"III ihl " l u n I.nul nills . l iu ' in il is ,i p,iii nl liu- luiiiic am, liisniiiuiisii licisici-ii ilu si,,uis i.iiii,,,ui ,iiul i , i i l . . ,n ,nui lu-iui-cnj 

ciiinpaii) ,inil inrp,n,ni"i i 



107. S I I H K I I O I DKKS 

i . ' i 1 iu„,k , , i i , , , i i p i i , n i , ' i i " I ilsi , , i 

|U .u . i s 111 l i l l - u . s p . , i u i i ' i i s iuu.nig 

, , i n ' l ' ilii-H hi-i 11 111 " i i l c i - l i l l i Ills' 

1,1 '1 • 1.' 1 Ml. ' i.issii .IS I i nn i i i i ' i i 

,11 nu-s I il , 1 ! . . 1 l l ,111. 

i-lanajn;-
j O i r 

Orleans and ; exâ ^ 
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k,k97 
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58h,777 

9,689 
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Bl, '̂00 

1,1^1 
392,3̂ 0 

88,578 
i+7,952 
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h2,9k8 528,870 

^ ,̂213 
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5Qk,777 
58!+, 777 
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.,11 A K I IK )1 D l k S I ( ; l i n 

i l j ( nmn,111! 

I ' U T I I I ! 

.11; " - ; I . i | " l . i i S : " , . k 

<-i - X i i i ! II i i ' i i a l ( r i i l a l 

: K e l a i n c i l l - , i i nin.i^s 
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.! I nss nn N n l l C u n c i 
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Continued from Page 2 - Item S 
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No. (a) o i f i c e at close of year (b) 

13. Vice Pr. . v.'i.lliara I : . f.̂ cLean Washington, D.C. 
lk. Vice President .'ftps on Washington, D.C. 
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16. Vice Pres 1 (i. (.Hit • .lames L. Tap.ley Washington, D.C. 
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20. Vice President '••aul R. }?udd(!r Washington, D.C. 
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SOUTWEHN luJLWAr 
COMPANY ANO 
CONSOUDATTO 

5UOSIOIARie5 

Bolance 
Sheef 

Assets 
Current assets: 

Cash and short-term secjrities 
.Accounts receivat3le 
Materials, supplies arxj otner 

Investments m and advances to affiliates 
Ottier assets 

Oecember 31, 
1979 1978 

(Thousandi<yOoll«n) 

f 206,396 
221,119 
94,298 

522,013 

10,498 
28,683 

S 205,324 
180,172 
78,228 
470,224 

11,435 

Properties less accumulated depreciation 2,325,669 2,112765 
$2,886,863 J2,631,538 

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity 
Cun-ent liabilities: 

Accounts po-, civile .ind accrued expenses J 299,564 J 261,987 
Income taxes 21,900 29,035 
Current maturities of long-term debt 78,289 72,352 

399,753 « 363,374 

Long-term debt 841,461 774,985 
Reserves and octier liabilities 44,963 39,198 
Oeferred income taxes 382,397 348,912 

1,668,574 1,526,469 

Sharetiolders' et^uitv — 
Serial preferred stcxk 54,851 54,850 
Serial preference stock M M 16,430 
Comnron stock 153,374 148,846 
Capital Surplus 55,058 36.465 
Income retained in the bus ness 955,006 843,479 

1,218,289 1,105,069 

S2,386,863 $2,631,538 

The compaay reporting to the Interatate Cominerce Commiaaion 
in this r-aport ia a part of the Southern Rail-way Company and Conaoilidated 
Subaldiariea, which ia comprised of 37 regulated carriera and 19 other 
companiea. Financial reporting to ahareholdera aad the generai public ia 
made cn a conaoEdatod baaia and the above bis.lance aheet ia included in 
thia report in order to put the financial data of the reporting company into 
proper perspective rek.^ive to the Southern Conaolidated Syatem. 
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of hcome 
SOUTHERN RAILWAY 
COMPANY ANO 
CONSOUCArED 
iuasiCMtits 

1979 1978 

Railway operatin.^ revenues: 
fretght 
Ottier 

Other Income 

Total income 

Railway operating expenses; 
Way aid structures 
Equipment 
Transpctatioo 
General ann jdministratjve 

Miscelianecus deductions 
Interest expense 

Total expenses 

Income before income taotns 

fetieral and state income taxes: 
Cument 
Defer.-ed 

Total income taxes 

Net consolidated income 

Per average common siwe outstanding 

fnKiuMneaoi>Oo««rj) 

$1,426,998 
40,272 

1,467,273 

51,438 

1,318,/oa 

269,071 
271,477 
527,133 
141,236 

1,208,917 

18.405 
68,327 

1,295,649 

"223,059 

28,952 
33,485 

62,437 

I 160,622 

510.39 

$1,222,.'592 
38,079 

1,260,671 

41,045 

1,301.716 

230,861 
233,796 
448,034 
131,670 

1,044,361 

14,400 
62,035 

1,120,796 

180,920 

25,481 
23,120 

53,601 

The company raporting to the Interstate Commerce Cnrnraisaioe is cbia 
report ia a part of the Southern Railway Company and Conaolidated Subaidiariea 
whici; ia compriaed of 37 regulated carriera and 19 other companies. Financial 
repojting to ahareholdera and the generai pubUc ia made on a conaolidated baaia 
aad the above income atatement ia included in thia report in order to put fehe 
fiaaccial data of the reporting company into proper perspective relative to the 
SoutJiern Conaolidated Syatem, 
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] 1 O l h o r so 11 povv 0 H ' t l ' 1 l i 11 s 

1 2 r m a l ( l i n e s V. I D a n d i 1 1 
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